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STAFF DIRECTORY 2014 - 2015 
 

Department  Room/Location Phone Email Address 

ADMINISTRATION    

Dr. Janice M. Sutton, Principal 225 2251 Jsutton2@schools.nyc.gov 
Mrs. Magdalena Bellamy, Assistant Principal 203A 2031 Mbellamy@schools.nyc.gov 
ATTENDANCE    
Mr. Ricardo Bailey, Attendance Teacher 209 2092  
GUIDANCE    
Mrs. Deborah Blair, 11

th
 grade, 12

th
 grade A-H 218B 2183 Dblair@schools.nyc.gov     

Mrs. Svetlana N. Hamlet-Harmon,  10
th

 grade, 12
th

 grade  I-P 232T 2328 Shamlet@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Pamela Stewart-Spencer, 9

th
 grade, 12

th
 grade Q-Z 218A 2184 Pstewar@schools.nyc.gov 

LAB SPECIALIST    
Ms. Diane Choquette (Lab Specialist) 201P 2019 Dchoque@schools.nyc.gov 
MEDIA SPECIALIST    
Ms. Lorna Jelenich 235A 2364  
PARAPROFESSIONAL STAFF    
Ms. Kettly Desilus   Kdesilus@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Rene Freeman – UFT Rep 209B 2096 rfreeman@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Pamela King, Animal Lab 237 2370 Pking7@schools.nyc.gov 
PARENT COORDINATOR    
Ms. Sandra Welch-Dorsett 236T 2368 Swdorsett@schools.nyc.gov 
SCHOOL BASED SUPPORT TEAM    
Dr. Lorraine Viera - Psychologist 234A 2342  
Mr. Claudel Ariste - Social Worker 232 2332/2331 Cariste@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Stephanie Lloyd - Speech Therapist 222 2221-2220  
SCHOOL AIDES    
Ms. Linda McCall – Health Aide (Queens Health Ctr.)   107 1071  
Ms. Ana Olivo – Attendance, Guidance, Lunch room  218 2181  
Mr. Carl Whyte – Boy’s locker room, Lunch room     
SECRETARIAL STAFF    
Mrs. Candice Best-Walker, Payroll, Supplies 225 2254 Cbest-walker@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Jeanette Williams, Pupil Accounting, Records 209 2091 Jwilliams7@schools.nyc.gov 
TEACHERS (26)    
Staff  Workroom 210A 2101/2102  
Dean    
Mr. Angelo Buono  209 2095 Abouno2@schools.nyc.gov   
English    
Ms. Sophia Diogene 228 2280 Sdiogene@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Rosa Hamlet, ESL 215 2150 Rhamlet@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Marjorie Harris 207 2070 Mharris25@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Avital Madjar 211 2110 Amadjar@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Melissa Kogut 205 2050 Mkogut@schools.nyc.gov 
Foreign Language    
Ms. Dora Parker 212 2120 Dparker13@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Catherine Thomas-Reid 216B 2162 Cthomasreid@schools.nyc.gov 
Instructional Support Services    
Ms. Kathy Chin-Powell - English 214/219 2140/2190 Kchinpo@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Karen Kugler – Social Studies 214/224 2140/2240 Kkugler@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Carleen Maher - Science 214/213 2140/2130 Cmaher@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Elizabeth Smith - Math 214/224/229 2140/2240/ 

2290 
Esmith30@schools.nyc.gov 

Mathematics    
Ms. Lindsay Michele Knice 216 2161 Lknice@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. Edward Park 220 2200 Epark5@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. Charles Yarborough 223 2230 CYarbor@schools.nyc.gov 
Music    
Mr. Anthony Cornella B6/219 5060/2190 Acornella@schools.nyc.gov 
Physical Education/Health    
Mr. Angelo Buono (Dean) Gym 1/229 4203/1150/

2290 
Abouno2@schools.nyc.gov   

Mr. Willy Laraque Gym 1/211 1156/2110 Wlaraqu@schools.nyc.gov 
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Mr. John Savage Gym 1/226 1155/2260 Jsavage6@schools.nyc.gov 
Science    
Ms. Susan Castor 204/237 2040/2370 Scastor@schools.nyc.gov 
Dr. Anna Cohen 208/203 2080/2030 Acohen31@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. Richard Siegmund  206/201 2060/2010 Rsiegmund@schools.nyc.gov 
Dr. Danielle Belizaire 202/203 2020/2030 Dbelizaire@schools.nyc.gov 
Social Studies    
Ms. Nicole Camargo 227 2270 Ncamargo@schools.nyc.gov 
Ms. Clarice Fredericksen 210B 2141 Cfredericksen@schools.nyc.gov 
Mr. Bernard Schwimmer 221 2210 Bschwim@schools.nyc.gov   
Mr. Paul Von Rosk 217 2170 Pvonrosk@schools.nyc.gov 
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SPRINGFIELD GARDENS EDUCATIONAL COMPLEX 
TABLE OF ORGANIZATION 2014-2015 

 
TRANSCRIPTS for SGHS Former Students  1421 

   

QUEENS HEALTH CENTER   

 107A 1071/(718) 341-1914 

   

CUSTODIAN   

Mr. Richard Luebkert 105E 1052/978-0530 

Mr. John Young 106S 1061 

   

CAFETERIA  5400/527-5190 

Teacher’s Café 140 1400 

Student’s Cafe  5101 

   

LYFE PROGRAM 126 126/276-1020 

 101B 1012 

Ms. Darie Martin – Bilingual School Social Worker 101A 1011 

Ms. Sherman  1260, 1270 

   

SCHOOL SAFETY 10 (718) 949-6377 

Front Desk Lobby 1000 

Base  4111/4112 

Scanning 133C 1290 

105
th

 Precinct  (718) 776-9090 

113
th

 Precinct  (718) 712-7733 

Fire Department  (718) 999-5555 

Department of Education General Info.  (718) 935-4000 

Help Desk (NYCDOE)  (718) 935-5100 

   

EXCELSIOR PREPARATORY H.S. 331 (718) 525-6507/525-6276-fax 

Ms. Lilly N. Lucas - Principal  3371 

Mr. Hassan Fuller - Assistant Principal  326T 3262 

Ms. Katrina Carter – Guidance  337C 3375 

Ms. Jeniel Gordon – Secretary, Permit Coordinator 331 3314 

Mrs. Brandy Nathan - Secretary 337B 3371 

Mr. David Espinosa - Dean 326R 3261 

   

PREPARATORY ACADEMY FOR WRITERS 104 (718) 949-8405/525-8495-fax 

Mr. Charles Anderson – Principal 104 1040 

Ms. Maryanne Haarhaus – Assistant Principal, Supv. 115A 1131 

Mr. Chris Tidridge – Assistant Principal, Adm. 111A 1111 

Ms. Shanay Freeman – Guidance Counselor   

Ms. Jordana James – Guidance Counselor 100 1001 

Mr. Mahendra Singh – Guidance Counselor 132 1320 

Ms. Linda Carrozzo – Secretary, Princ/Payroll 104 1040 

Ms. Tanya Gillard – Parent Coordinator 101C 1013 

Mr. Edward Esses – Dean 115 1150 

Mr. Anthony Gonzalo – Dean 115 1150 

   

QUEENS PREPARATORY ACADEMY 309 (718) 712-2304/712-3273-fax 

Ms. Tashon Haywood – Principal 313B 3133 

Ms. Rhonda Jeffrey -  Assistant  Principal Administration 309A 3094 

Ms. Rori Parnell – Assistant Principal 316A 3167 

Ms. Maria Velez – Guidance Counselor 316S 3165 

Ms. Natalie Noblin –  Secretary 313A 3131 

Ms. Stephanie Smiley – Parent Coordinator 309B 3095 

Ms. Richards – School Aide 309 3091 

Mr. Richardson - Dean 316A 3162 

 


